	APP-013
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 144258	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: C.D. Michel FIRM NAME: Michel & Associates, P.C. STREET ADDRESS: 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 CITY: Long Beach TELEPHONE NO.: (562) 216-4444 E-MAIL ADDRESS: Cmichel@michellawyers.com ATTORNEY FOR (name): Sheriff Clay Parker, et al. SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Fresno STREET ADDRESS: 1130 O Street MAILING ADDRESS: 1100 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, CA 93724	E-FILED 01/24/2017 FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT By: M. Sanchez, Deputy
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fresno, 93721 BRANCH NAME: B. F. Sisk Courthouse	
Plaintiff: Sheriff Clay Parker, et al. Defendant: State of California, et al.	
MEMORANDUM OF COSTS ON APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
	10CECG02116
NOTE: You must file a proof of service of this document. For this pure forms are available. (See www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm?filter=POS .) filed to show proof of service.	An appropriate form may be completed and
Prevailing party (name): Sheriff Clay Parker, et al.	
claims from (name): State of California, et al.	
the following costs on appeal:	TOTALS
1. Filing fees	1. \$ 390
2. Preparation of the original and copies of clerk's transcript or appendix	2. \$
3. Preparation of reporter's transcript	3. \$
4. Printing and copying of briefs	4. \$ 99.15
5. Production of additional evidence	5. \$
6. Transmitting, filing, and serving of record, briefs, and other papers	6. \$ 112.28
7. Premium on any surety bond on appeal	7. \$
8. Other expenses reasonably necessary to secure surety bond	8. \$
9. Other: Filing Motion for Attorney Fees at a later date (specify authority):	9. \$
TOTAL COSTS:	\$ <u>601.43</u>
I am the party X counsel for the party agent for the party To the best of my knowledge, the items of cost are correct and were necessarily	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the	e foregoing is true and correct.
Date: 1/24/2017	()) / / / / ·
C.D. Michel (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Page 1 of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rage (or

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO	
3 4	I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180	
5	East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, CA 90802.	
6	On January 24, 2017, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:	
7	MEMORANDUM OF COSTS ON APPEAL	
8	on the interested parties in this action by placing	
9	thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:	
10		
11	P. Patty Li Deputy Attorney General	
12	455 Golden Gote Ave. Suite 11000	
13		
14	X (BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the	
15	U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party	
16	served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.	
17	Executed on January 24, 2017, at Long Beach, California	
18	(VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for overnight delivery by UPS/FED-EX. Under the practice it would be deposited with a facility regularly maintained by UPS/FED-EX for	
19		
20	receipt on the same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope was sealed and placed for collection and delivery by UPS/FED-EX with delivery fees paid or provided for	
21	in accordance with ordinary business practices. Executed on, at Long Beach, California.	
22		
23	X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
24	(FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this of	
25	Aun Jaleni	
26		
27	LAURA PALMERIN	
28		

PROOF OF SERVICE